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Group Overview

BluePrismGroupplc is a UK-basedsoftwarecompanyand a leaderin the new globaltechnologycategoryof Robotic
ProcessAutomation(“RPA”). BluePrism’sRPAsoftwaredeliverstheworld’smostsuccessfuldigitalworkforce.

The Digital Workforce

Enabling organisations to 
automate existing everyday 
user actions

Software robots

Versatile, flexible, trainable 
and reliable

Back office tasks
Taking over the granular 
work, freeing up your people 
to perform

Å 153 predominately blue-chip customers

Å 86 employees globally

Å Multiple office locations in UK & US and Australia]
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Financial Highlights

(1) Adjustedto excludeIPOcostsof £0.5m andsharebasedpayments£0.4m
(2) Billingsare defined as invoicesraisedin the period, and future contractedrevenueis defined as the

future valueof the contractwhichhasnot yet beeninvoicedto the customer

Å Totalcontractedrevenuetrebled to £35.2m (FY15: £11.5m)

Å Recognisedrevenueincreased59%to £9.6m (FY15: £6.1m)

Å Recurringrevenue85%of total revenues(FY15: 61%)

Å Exitrecurringlicencerun-rate increased143%to £946k per
month (31 October2015: £390k per month)

Å Adjusted operating loss of £4.4m(1) as a result of our
acceleratedinvestmentprogramme(FY15 loss: £0.7m)

Å Cashandcashequivalentsat 31 October2016were £11.8m
(31 October2015: £2.4m)

Financial highlights FY16 Revenue Analysis

Total Contracted Revenue Analysis(2)
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Operational Highlights

Momentum
96newcustomers,12 renewals

Customerbaseincreasedto 153(FY15: 57)

Customer licence expansion 81upsellsacross47customers

Product innovation Launched version 5.0 focusing on enterprise-level
differentiators

Channel partner focus Over 90% of new customers acquired through partner
ecosystem

Significant client momentum

US growth 18newcustomers; 19upsells

Brought forward investment Globalemployeebasedoubledfrom 43 to 86

Positive market dynamics
EmergingandexcitingglobalRPAmarket

Increasingcompetitionhelpingto validatethe market
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RPA Market Development

Å Emergingandexcitingglobalmarket

Å Increasingcompetition

Å More informed buyers of this new technology
category

Å Earlycoveragefrom industryanalysts

Å Blue Prism differentiated by ability to deploy at
scalein enterprise-sizedorganisations

Å Emerging position as the scalable and robust
executionplatform for third party AI technologies

ά.ƭǳŜPrismhas beenthe standoutpioneerdriving the
RPAindustry since its inception a few years ago. Its
recent surge in client adoption, successful public
offering,andfinancialperformancesignalsa neweraof
maturity for the RPAindustry,with BluePrismand its
highlyeffectivepartneringstrategyleadingthe way.

ά²ƛǘƘthe advent of digital labor already an integral,
transformative component of enterprise operations
strategy,thereisan evolvingecospherearoundthe Blue
Prismexperiencethat includesmany of the key IT and
businessprocessindustrystakeholders.έ

PhilFersht, ChiefAnalystandCEOof HfSResearch
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Proven Indirect Sales Model 

Å 90new indirectcustomers(FY15: 18)

Global strategic partners
27new customers

Specialist resellers
63 new customers

Å Investmentin salesenablement

Å Rolling-out partnercertificationprogrammein 2017

Å AddressingBluePrismskillsshortage: introductionof autonomoustrainingkits & first trainingpartnersigned

Å InauguralPartnerWorld eventsin LondonandNewYork

Å ProfessionalServiceslargelyfocussedon partnerdeliveryenablementandcertification,qualityassuranceanddevelopmentof best
practicemethodologiesandoperatingmodels
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Increasing US Presence

Å USisa strategicfocusfor the Group

Å Salesforcenow largerthan UK

Å 18new customerwins(16 indirect,2 direct); 19upsells

Å Revenuesincreasedto £2.7m in FY16 (28% of Group revenue)
(FY15: £0.6m (10%of Grouprevenue))

Å Evidenceof largerupfront commitmentsto licenceadoption

Å Continuedfocuson developingchannelpartnerecosystem

US investment driving revenue growth

Blue Prism US office locations

¢ƘŜ ǿƻǊƭŘΩǎ ƭŜŀŘƛƴƎ ǘŜŎƘƴƻƭƻƎȅ ŜŎƻƴƻƳȅ

San Francisco

Chicago

New York

Miami (HQ)

Austin
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Executing On Strategy

Building a scalable sales and 
delivery channel

Increasing business with the 
DǊƻǳǇΩǎ ŎǳǎǘƻƳŜǊǎ

9ȄŜŎǳǘƛƴƎ ƻƴ ǘƘŜ DǊƻǳǇΩǎ ¦{ ƳŀǊƪŜǘ 
strategy

wŜƛƴŦƻǊŎƛƴƎ ǘƘŜ DǊƻǳǇΩǎ ƳŀǊƪŜǘ 
leadership

Å Continuinginvestmentsin salesandmarketing
Å Roll-out of partnercertificationprogramme
Å IncreasingBluePrismaccreditedskillswithin the partnernetwork

Å 81upsellsacross47customers
Å Furtherinvestmentin indirectaccountmanagement

Å Continuesto bea strategicfocus
Å Maturingthe channelpartnerecosystem
Å OpeningAustinTechHub

Å Aimto reinvestapprox. 10%of revenuesin productdevelopment
Å Rolling-out 24/7 globalcustomersupport
Å Positioningasthe executionplatform for third-party AI technologies

²Ƙŀǘ ǿŜ ŀǊŜ ŘƻƛƴƎΧ²Ƙŀǘ ǿŜ ǎŀƛŘΧ
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Financial Analysis

Revenue Analysis

83%

51%

61%

(1) Billingsaredefinedasinvoicesraisedin the period,andfuture contractedrevenueis definedasthe future valueof the contractwhichhasnot yet been
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Income Statement

Income statement for the twelve month period ended 31 October 2016Commentary

Å 35%of billings(1) camefrom new customers

Å Prepaymentof 3-year term licenceby 2 customers
enhancedbillingsby £2.2m

Å Recurringrevenuenow 85%of total revenue(FY15:
61%)

Å Exit run-rate of £946k per month, asat 31 October
2016(2015: £390k)

Å US Revenue grew to £2.7m (FY15: £0.6m),
representing28%of total revenues

Å Increasedcostsdueto

Å investmentsin period; and

Å policy of expensing sales commissions on
multi-yearlicencesassoonasinvoiced

(1) Billingsaredefinedasinvoicesraisedin the period

(2) Futurecontractedrevenueisdefinedasthe future valueof the contractwhichhasnot yet beeninvoicedto the customer

For the year ended 31 October (£'000) 2016 2015 % change

Billings(1) 16,748 7,186 133%

Future contracted revenue(2) 18,479 4,343 325%

Total contracted revenue 35,227 11,529 205%

Licence revenue 8,304 4,605 80%

Professional services & training 1,340 1,457 (8%)

Total revenue 9,644 6,062 59%

Staff costs (10,187) (4,159) 144%

Other expenses (3,906) (2,556) 48%

Adjusted loss from operations (4,449) (727) -

Adjusted EBITDA (4,410) (712) -

Share based payments (362) (26) -

IPO costs (502) - -

Total exceptional costs (864) (26) -

EBITDA pre-exceptional costs (5,274) (738) -

Loss before tax (5,249) (743) -

Loss after tax (5,318) (796) -

FD EPS (p) (10.53) (0.03) -
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Balance Sheet

Balance sheet as at 31 October 2016Commentary

Å Trade and other receivables increased due to
strongtradingin Q416

Å Deferred income +200% reflecting significant
increasein new businessandprepayment

Å RevolvingCreditFacilityof £2.0m unutilised

Å NointangiblesandR&Dfully expensed

As at 31October(£'000) 2016 2015

Non-current assets 158 112

Trade and other receivables 5,585 1,464

Cash and cash equivalents 11,788 2,351

Current assets 17,373 3,815

Total assets 17,531 3,927

Deferred income 10,437 3,425

Trade creditors 574 188

Accruals 2,031 466

Other 619 497

Current liabilities 13,661 4,576

Total liabilities 13,661 4,576

Net assets 3,870 (649)

Share capital & premium 10,868 1,749

Merger reserve 356

Share based payment reserve 287 104

Retained losses (7,641) (2,502)

Equity attributable to shareholders 3,870 (649)
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Cash Flow Statement

Consolidated cash flows as at 31 October 2016Commentary

Å Cashincreasedas a result of IPOproceeds(£8.8m
net of costs),cashgeneratedby the businessand
prepaymentof £2.2m

Å Strong trading enabled lossesfrom operations to
be fundedorganically

Å Strongcashposition enabledus to bring forward
investments

For the twelve months ended 31 October (£'000) 2016 2015

EBITDA (5,713) (738)

Cash inflow / (outflow) from operations 93 433

Interest received 25 10

Tax paid (2) (6)

Capital expenditure (154) (38)

Financing 9,475 1

Cash inflow / (outflow) 9,437 400

Net cash inflow / (outflow) 9,437 400

Cash at bank b/f 2,351 1,951

Cash at bank c/f 11,788 2,351
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Summary & Outlook

2016: A year of expansion
Å 96new customers; 90%viachannelpartners
Å 81upsellsacross47customersand12 renewals
Å USgrowth; 18newcustomersand19upsells

Å Market dynamics,strong pipeline and competitive landscapemerits
continuedinvestment

Å Maintainingour positionasthe leadingglobalRPAtechnologyprovider
Å Positioningasthe executionplatform for third-party AI technologies

Å Focuson quality of delivery through the certification and accreditation
of partnersandtheir employees

Å Roll-out globalcustomerandpartnersupport

Å Businessand market dynamics,combined with strong cash position,
supportscurrent investmentthesis

Å We expect revenue for the current financial year to be comfortably
aheadof existingmarketexpectations

Emerging and exciting global 
market

Focusing on partner strategy

2017: Continued momentum
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¢ƘŜ {ǘƻǊȅ {ƻ CŀǊΧ

An enterprise-grade “Virtual Workforce” powered by software robots, with live blue-chip customers.

Sales momentum

Å20+ partners

Å50+ customers 

Services Product idea
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Blue Prism formed

ÅAutomation 
consultancy

ÅEstablishing 
automation best-
practice

London office 
established

ÅRelease of version 
3.0

ÅScale testing 

ÅDelivery 
framework and 
methodology

Idea of productizing 
emerges

ÅDeveloped with beta 
partners in Financial 
Services

Product ready for 
άƛƴŘǳǎǘǊƛŀƭέ ǳǎŜ

ÅCoined term: 
άwƻōƻǘƛŎ 
!ǳǘƻƳŀǘƛƻƴέ

ÅFocus on BPO

ÅPartner interest

ÅEstablished BP 
University for 
Partners

Gartner Cool Vendor

ÅBPO market channel

ÅEstablished US office

14 new clients in FY14

ÅNetwork of partners

ÅмΣлллǎ ǊƻōƻǘƛŎ άC¢9ǎέ 
deployed globally

ÅTraining academy and 
developer curriculum in 
place

2001 2005 2008 2012 2014 2015

Version 4.2 released

ÅEnterprise Virtual 
Workforce

ÅWorkflow, scheduling

Industrialization Scaling-up & momentum

Global expansion

Å96 new customers; 
90% indirect

Å81 upsells

ÅRPA market validation

ÅAIM IPO

2016
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Where Are Software Robots Positioned?
IT Resourced 
& Delivered

Business Resourced
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Business Processes

Enterprise IT Operational Ownership

Operational 
Scripts

Virtual Workforce
Powered by

Software Robots

SDK / IT 
Developed
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Building A Mature Capability

Operational
Assurance

Analogous to 
Existing Workforce

Controlled by the 
Operation

Flexible Pipeline 
Management

Supported and 
Hosted by IT

Enterprise 
Infrastructure

Regulatory 
Compliance

Supported Platform

Secured 
Environment

Scalable Cloud 
Deployment

Ease of Demand 
Management

Autonomy - Faster 
to Deliver

Ability to adapt to 
detailed Insight

Rapid Change 
Model

Powered by

Software Robots

Virtual Workforce
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The Blue Prism Proposition

Processes automated 14 core processes 15 core processes 60 core processes

RPA transactions per month 120,000 400,000 –500,000 c. 1,000,000

Number of robots 27 (started with 10) >160 (started with 10)
>300 (started with 10) and 
“supervised” by 2 people

Number of FTEs replaced
Not about replacing FTE with 

technology but about continuous
improvement

>100 >600 FTEs

Typical cost savings 30% to date
12 monthpayback period & ROI 

between 650 –800%
200% within 12 months

Use cases ÅValidation of London Premium 
AdviceNotes

ÅE-policy

ÅExtraction of FX rates

ÅSim swaps

ÅCreditchecks

ÅOrder processing

ÅCustomer reassignment

ÅUnlatching

ÅNumber porting

ÅID generation

ÅCustomer dispute resolution

ÅCustomer updates

ÅBillings

ÅHR

ÅTariffs

ÅExcessive& negative consumption

ÅMonitoring consumption

ÅTariff assurance gas

ÅReconciliation / compliance

Ψ.ƛƎ-сΩ ŜƴŜǊƎȅ
supplier

Source –Mary Lacity, Leslie Willcocks, LSE Outsourcing Unit

Initialize Industrialize Institutionalize
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Commercial Model

Year 1 Year 3Year 2 Year 4

Total Contracted Revenue: £240k

Typical contract term based on 10 robots at £8,000 per robot p.a.

Recognised 
Revenue: £40k

Recognised Revenue: £80k Recognised Revenue: £80k
Recognised 

Revenue: £40k

Invoiced Revenue: £80k Invoiced Revenue: £80k Invoiced Revenue: £80k

 Å р ς мл Ǌƻōƻǘǎ ŀǘ ϻуΣллл ǇŜǊ Ǌƻōƻǘ ǇΦŀΦ όƎǊƻǎǎ ƻŦ ŎƻƳƳƛǎǎƛƻƴύ 

Å {ƻƳŜ ǎǇŜŎƛŀƭƛǎǘ ǊŜǎŜƭƭŜǊ ŘŜŀƭǎ мπн Ǌƻōƻǘǎ 

Å 9ǾƛŘŜƴŎŜ ƻŦ Ǝƭƻōŀƭ ǇŀǊǘƴŜǊǎ ƎŜǘǘƛƴƎ ǘƻ ōƛƎƎŜǊ ŘŜŀƭǎ ǳǇŦǊƻƴǘ 

Å о ȅŜŀǊ ǘŜǊƳ όŀƭǘƘƻǳƎƘ ǎƻƳŜ мΣ ƻǊ п ς р ȅŜŀǊǎύ 

Å LƴǾƻƛŎŜŘ ŀƴƴǳŀƭƭȅ ƛƴ ŀŘǾŀƴŎŜ 

Å wŜŎƻƎƴƛǎŜ ǊŜǾŜƴǳŜ ǊŀǘŜŀōƭȅ  

Å {ŎŀƭŜπǳǇ ƛƴ Ǌƻōƻǘǎ ƻǾŜǊ ŎƻǳǊǎŜ ƻŦ ǘŜǊƳ 

Å tŀǊǘƴŜǊ ƳŀǊƎƛƴ ǾŀǊƛŜǎ ōŜǘǿŜŜƴ л ς пл҈ ŘŜǇŜƴŘƛƴƎ ƻƴ ǊŜƭŀǘƛƻƴǎƘƛǇ 

Typical ‘initialise’ partner deal
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Board Of Directors

JasonKingdon
Non-ExecutiveChairman

Å Substantialexperiencein technologysoftwarestart-ups

Å Co-founder of UniversityCollegeLondon("UCL")Intelligent SystemLab and co-
founder and CEOof SearchspaceLimited, twice namedas one of the 50 fastest
growing technologycompaniesin the UK in Deloitte's TechnologyFast 50 list.
Searchspacewas sold in 2005 to USprivate equity group WarburgPincusfor an
estimated$140million

Å Ernst& YoungEntrepreneurof the Yearin 2003anda memberof ¦/[ΩǎEnterprise
AdvisoryBoard

Å PhDin ComputerSciencesfrom UniversityCollegeLondon

AlastairBathgate
ChiefExecutiveOfficer& Co-Founder

Å Over30years’experiencein enterprisesoftware,manufacturingandbanking

Å Co-founded BluePrismin 2001, havingpreviouslyspent eight yearsin process
improvementat Bradford & BingleyBuildingSocietyand four yearsdelivering
enterprisesoftwaresolutionsto major customerssuchasBarclaysBankat Lynx
FinancialSystems

Å MBAfrom LeedsUniversityBusinessSchool

GaryJohnson
ChiefFinancialOfficer

Å Over20years’experiencein seniorfinancerolesacrossthe technologysector

Å JoinedBluePrismin February2015and wasmost recently FinanceDirector of
Testronic Laboratories,a digital testing company covering digital TV, video
gamesand movies. His previous experienceincludes roles as COOat Sony
Psygnosisandfinancedirector of AcornComputersplcandRageplc

Å Memberof the Institute of CharteredAccountantsin England& Wales

CharmaineEggberry
Non-ExecutiveDirector
Å Previouslyheld senior board level positionsat Researchin Motion as

ManagingDirectorandCMOfrom 2002-2008andNokiaasGlobalSenior
VicePresidentfrom 2010-2012

Å Currently Non-Executive Director of GB Group plc, Avanti
CommunicationsGroupPlcandChairpersonof Buzzmove

KenLever
Non-ExecutiveDirector
Å Currently Group Chairman at RPS Group plc. Previously CEO of

Xchangingplc and held senior executivedirector roles at a number of
listed businessesincluding Alfred McAlpine plc, Albright & Wilson plc
andTomkinsplc

Å CurrentlyNon-ExecutiveDirector of Vertu Motors plc, GreshamHouse
Strategicplc,BiffaplcandF.M. InsuranceCompanyLimited

ChrisBatterham
Non-ExecutiveDirector
Å Significantexperiencein senior finance roles across the technology

sector,previouslyFDof Unipalmplc, until 2001andCFOof Searchspace
until 2005

Å Currently non-executive chairman of Eckoh plc and Non-Executive
Directorof SDLplc,NCCGroupplcandToumazLimited.
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Disclaimer
This document (the "Slides") and the related verbal presentation (together the "Presentation") relating to Blue Prism Group plc)(the "Company” or “Blue Prism”) do not constitute or form part of, and 
should not be construed as an offer or invitation to sell or issue or any solicitation of, any offer to purchase or subscribefor any securities in the Company in any jurisdiction. The presentation and its 
contents are confidential and may not be distributed, published, reproduced (in whole or in part) by any medium or in any form, or disclosed or made available by recipients, to any other person.

This presentation is directed solely at persons in the United Kingdom who are “qualified investors” within the meaning of article 2(1)(e) of the Prospectus Directive 2003/71/EC and who have 
professional experience in matters relating to investments who fall within the definition of "investment professionals" in Article 19(5) of, or persons falling within Article 49(2)(a) to (d) (High Net Worth 
Companies etc) of, the Financial Services and Markets Act 2000 (Financial Promotion) Order 2005 (as amended or replaced) (allsuch persons together being referred to as "relevant persons"). Any 
person who is not a relevant person should not act or rely on or attend this Presentation or any of its content and should take no other action. Nothing in this Presentation constitutes investment advice 
or a recommendation regarding the securities of the company.

The information in this Presentation is given in confidence and the recipients of this Presentation should not engage in any behaviour in relation to qualifying investments or related investments (as 
defined in the Financial Services and Markets Act 2000 (FSMA) and the Code of Market Conduct (or equivalent) made pursuant toFSMA) which would or might amount to market abuse for the purposes 
of FSMA.

No representation or warranty, express or implied, is made as to, and no reliance should be placed on, the fairness, accuracy, completeness or correctness of the information, or opinions contained in 
the Presentation. Neither the Company, nor any of the Company's advisers or representatives shall have any responsibility or liability whatsoever (for negligence or otherwise) for any loss howsoever 
arising from the Presentation or its contents or otherwise arising in connection with the Presentation. The information set out herein may be subject to updating, completion, revision, verification and 
amendment and as such it may change materially. Neither the Company, nor any of the Company's other advisers or representatives,shall have an obligation to update, complete, revise, verify or amend 
the Presentation.

The information communicated in the Presentation contains certain statements that are or may be forward looking. These statements typically contain words such as "expects" and "anticipates" and 
words of similar import. By their nature forward looking statements involve risk and uncertainty because they relate to events and depend on circumstances that will occur in the future. Investment in 
the Company will also involve certain risks. 

The Presentation and the information contained herein may not be copied, distributed, published or reproduced, in whole or inpart, or disclosed, in whole or in part, and, in particular, are not for 
publication or distribution, directly or indirectly to persons in the United States (within the meaning of Regulation S underthe US Securities Act of 1933, as amended (the "Securities Act")) or to entities in 
Canada, Australia or Japan. The securities in the Company have not been and will not be registered under the Securities Act and may not be offered or sold in the United States except to certain persons 
in offshore jurisdictions in reliance on Regulation S. The Presentation may not be taken or transmitted into or distributed in Canada, Australia, Japan or any other jurisdiction which prohibits the same 
except in compliance with applicable securities laws. Any failure to comply with this restriction may constitute a violation of the United States or other national securities laws.

By receiving the slides and attending the Presentation such recipient and/or attendee agrees to be bound by the provision of this disclaimer. 

The world’s most successful digital workforce


